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Title 
(P) = Promo(•) Director 

THE PENTHOUSE Anthony Spinelli 
(P) Notices, etc. 

ROMANTIC ENCOUNTERS Mannie Marshall 
VOLUME4 

(P) Notices, etc. 
Criminal Law 
Glory 
Chances Are 
Winter People 
UNEXPECTED ENCOUNTERS Mannie Marshall 

VOLUME 3 SIX TALES OF 
UNEXPECTED PASSION 
Common Title: UNEXPECTED 
ENCOUNTERS VOL 3 

(P) Notices, etc. 
Criminal Law 
Glory 
Chances Are 
Winter People 
ALL MALE CUMSHOT REVUE Not stated 

PART 1 / ALL MALE 
CUMSHOT REVUE PART 2 

(P) Safe Sex 
Safe Sex 
Notices, etc. 
CAFE EROTICA Jerry Butler 

ANALJOYS 
(P) Notices, etc. 

KINKY SLUTS 

TELEMATES 
(P) In Search of The Wild 

Beaver 
Video Store Vixens 
Notices, etc. 
CUMSHOT REVUE PART 2 
(P) Notices, etc. 

BIMBO BOWLERS FROM 
BUFFALO Common Title: 
BIMBO BOWLERS 

(P) Safe Sex 
Notices, etc. 
A TASTE OF PORSCHE 
(P) Notices, etc. 
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Justice 

Not stated 

Not stated 

John Stallion 

Not stated 

Tom Enright 

Not stated 

Companies Act 1955 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Running Date 
Decision 

(Including 
Description) Time Registered 

74.40 10/5/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
0.10 persons under the age of 

18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

85.56 10/5/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 

1.02 18 years 
1.50 
1.16 
1.47 
1.18 

56.09 11/5/90 R18 Indecent In the hands of 

1.04 
1.50 
1.16 
1.46 
1.18 

106.14 

2.32 
2.32 
0.41 

61.19 

61.02 
1.53 

61.19 

68.46 
2.09 

1.43 
0.13 

88.57 
0.09 

87.30 

2.42 
0.12 

57.10 
0.29 

persons under the age of 
18 years 

15/5/90 R18 Indecent In the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

l 7 /5/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 

21/5/90 

23/5/90 

23/5/90 

24/5/90 

28/5/90 

31/5/90 

persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent In the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent In the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains expllclt 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent In the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

R18 Indecent In the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

Reason for 
Refusal or 
Excisions 

Excision: Sex 

Excision: Sex 

Excision: Sex 

Excision: Sex 

Excision: Sex 

Remarks 

2909 

Applicant 

Video Utopia Ltd. 

First Release Home 
Entertainment 
(RCA) 

First Release Home 
Entertainment 
(RCA) 

Bounty Blue Ltd. 

P.D.M. Video 
Promotions Ltd. 

Video Utopia Ltd. 

P.D.M. Video 
Promotions Ltd. 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Bounty Blue Ltd. 

Video Utopia Ltd. 

V.M. Distributors Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1990. 

N. 0. HARRIS, Registrar of Companies. 
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Criminal Justice Act 1985 

Manawatu District Prisons Board 
Notice Prohibiting Person From Managing 
Companies 

Pursuant to section 132 (2) (a) of the Criminal Justice Act 
1985, the Minister of Justice has been pleased to appoint: 

(Section 189A of the Companies Act 1955) 

To: Kieran Michael Randall of 12 Thames Street, 
Christchurch. 

Pursuant to section 189A of the Companies Act 1955 and with 
the authority of the Securities Commission, I, Neville Owen 
Harris, Registrar of Companies, hereby prohibit Kieran 
Michael Randall of 12 Thames Street, Christchurch from being 
an officer or promoter of a company, or being concerned in, or 
taking part (whether directly or indirectly) in the management 
of, any company during a period of five (5) years after the date 
of this notice. 

John Edward Ryan 

District Court Judge of Palmerston North to be a member and 
chairman of the Manawatu District Prisons Board, vice Judge 
B. E. Buckton, on and from the date hereof. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1990. 

D. OUGHTON, Secretary for Justice. 
go8974 

Parole Board Reappointment of Member 
Pursuant to section 130 of the Criminal Justice Act 1985, His 
Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to 
reappoint 

John Hall 

medical practitioner of Ngararatuna, as a member of the 


