Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
THE PENTHOUSE (P) Notices, etc.	Anthony Spinelli	74.40 0.10	10/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
ROMANTIC ENCOUNTERS VOLUME 4	Mannie Marshall	85.56 1.02	10/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			First Release Home Entertainment (RCA)
(P) Notices, etc. Criminal Law Glory Chances Are		1.50 1.16 1.47		18 years			(RCA)
Winter People UNEXPECTED ENCOUNTERS VOLUME 3 SIX TALES OF UNEXPECTED PASSION Common Title: UNEXPECTED ENCOUNTERS VOL 3	Mannie Marshall	1.18 56.09	11/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			First Release Home Entertainment (RCA)
(P) Notices, etc. Criminal Law Glory Chances Are Winter People		1.50 1.16 1.46 1.18					
ALL MALE CUMSHOT REVUE PART 1 / ALL MALE CUMSHOT REVUE PART 2 (P) Safe Sex Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	2.32 2.32 2.41	15/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Bounty Blue Ltd.
CAFE EROTICA	Jerry Butler	61.19	17/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.
ANAL JOYS (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	61.02 1.53	21/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Video Utopia Ltd.
KINKY SLUTS	Not stated	61.19	23/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.
TELEMATES (P) In Search of The Wild Beaver Video Store Vixens Notices, etc.	John Stailion	68.46 2.09 1.43 0.13	23/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
CUMSHOT REVUE PART 2 (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	88.57 0.09	24/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Bounty Blue Ltd.
BIMBO BOWLERS FROM BUFFALO Common Title: BIMBO BOWLERS (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Tom Enright	87.30 2.42 0.12	28/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
A TASTE OF PORSCHE (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	57.10 0. 2 9	31/5/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			V.M. Distributors Ltd.
							2

go8811

Justice

Companies Act 1955

Notice Prohibiting Person From Managing Companies

(Section 189A of the Companies Act 1955)

To: Kieran Michael Randall of 12 Thames Street, Christchurch.

Pursuant to section 189A of the Companies Act 1955 and with the authority of the Securities Commission, I, Neville Owen Harris, Registrar of Companies, hereby prohibit Kieran Michael Randall of 12 Thames Street, Christchurch from being an officer or promoter of a company, or being concerned in, or taking part (whether directly or indirectly) in the management of, any company during a period of five (5) years after the date of this notice.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1990.

N. O. HARRIS, Registrar of Companies. go8971

Criminal Justice Act 1985

Manawatu District Prisons Board

Pursuant to section 132 (2) (a) of the Criminal Justice Act 1985, the Minister of Justice has been pleased to appoint:

John Edward Ryan

District Court Judge of Palmerston North to be a member and chairman of the Manawatu District Prisons Board, vice Judge B. E. Buckton, on and from the date hereof.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1990.

D. OUGHTON, Secretary for Justice. go8974

Parole Board Reappointment of Member

Pursuant to section 130 of the Criminal Justice Act 1985, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint

John Hall

medical practitioner of Ngararatuna, as a member of the